
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
 
Citizens Utility Board    : Docket No. 16-0245 
and Environmental Defense Fund   : 
       : 
       : 
Complaint to Open an Investigation pursuant to : 
220 ILCS 5/16-108.6 regarding Ameren Illinois : 
Company’s Progress in Implementing Its AMI : 
Plan.       : 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that we have on this 8th day of April, 2016, filed with the 
Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, 
Illinois, the Policy Division Staff Report to the Commission April 8, 2016, a copy of which 
is hereby served upon you. 
 
       /s/________________________ 

Matthew L. Harvey 
 
Office of General Counsel 

       Illinois Commerce Commission 
       160 North LaSalle Street 
       Suite C-800 
       Chicago, Illinois  60601 
       (312) 793-2877 
 
       Counsel for the Staff of the 
       Illinois Commerce Commission 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the above Notice, together with copies of the 
document referred to therein, have been served upon the parties to whom the Notice is 
directed by first-class mail, proper postage prepaid, from Chicago, Illinois, or by e-mail 
on the 8th day of April, 2016. 
       /s/_______________________ 
       Matthew L. Harvey  



 
Hanna M. Conger, Atty. for Respondent  
Whitt Sturtevant LLP  
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001  
Chicago, IL 60601 
conger@whitt-sturtevant.com 

  
Eric E. Dearmont  
Ameren Services Company  
PO Box 66149, MC 1310  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
St. Louis, MO 63166 
edearmont@ameren.com 

 
Erika Dominick, Illinois Regulatory Paralegal  
Ameren Services Company  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
PO Box 66149  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
edominick@ameren.com 

  
Kristin Munsch, Policy Director & Sr. Attorney  
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

 
Michael Panfil  
US Climate and Energy Program  
Environmental Defense Fund  
1875 Connecticut Ave., NW  
Washington, DC 20009 
mpanfil@edf.org 

  
Kathleen E. Ratcliffe, Senior Paralegal  
Whitt Sturtevant LLP  
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001  
Chicago, IL 60601 
ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com 

 
Brice A. Sheriff  
Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
200 W. Washington St.  
Springfield, IL 62701-1117 
bsheriff@ameren.com 

  
Albert D. Sturtevant, Atty. for Respondent  
Whitt Sturtevant LLP  
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001  
Chicago, IL 60601 
sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 

 
Matthew R. Tomc, Senior Corporate Counsel  
Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
PO Box 66149, MC 1310  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
St. Louis, MO 63166 
mtomc@ameren.com 

  
Kristol Whatley, Assistant Corporate Counsel  
Ameren Services Company  
PO Box 66149, MC 1310  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
kwhatley@ameren.com 

 
Matthew L. Harvey 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 North LaSalle Street, Suite C-800 
Chicago, Illinois  60601 
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 

  
 

 


